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Executive summary 

One of the fastest growing Fintech companies 
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 Kviku is an international Fintech company focused on 

instant online credit solutions in Russia, Kazakhstan, 

Spain, Poland and Philippines.  

 Since its launch in 2013, Kviku has received 5 million 

unique applications and issued more than 1 million loans 

with total volume over $70 million 

 The company’s shown 2-3x portfolio growth annually 

over the recent years and is one of the fastest growing 

Fintech firms globally 

 Key products include: 

 POS and virtual credit cards for first-time customers 

 Installment loans (cash loans) for returning 

customers 
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Key operating figures 

Sustainable growth and financial stability 
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* Net of reserves, as of end of December 2019 
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Geographical diversification 

Focus on Europe and Asia 

 Kviku is a global company developing its operations in regions with the highest perspectives for online 

lending market growth 

 The target markets for Kviku are countries in Europe and Asia 
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Russia 

2013 

11.3 

143.9 

76.1% 

Kazakhstan 

2018 

9.3 

18.6 

76.4% 

Poland 

2019 

15.3 

38.4 

63.9% 

Spain 

2019 

30.5 

46.4 

87.1% 

Indonesia 

2020 
plan 

3.9 

269.5 

53.7% 

Vietnam 

2020 
plan 

2.6 

97.4 

66.3% 

Philippines 

2020 

 

3.1 

108.1 

62.9% 

GDP per capita, $’000 

Population, mln 

Internet penetration 

India 

2021 
plan 

2.0 

1,400 

34.1% 



  
P2P  

money transfers 

Life  

insurance 

Virtual debit  

cards* 

      

Core credit and investment products 

Diversified product range 

 Ca. 50% of Kviku portfolio consists of long-term loans to returning customers (installment loans) 
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* Launch in 2020 

Virtual credit 
cards 

POS- 

crediting 

Installment  

loans 

Loan amount < $50 < $300 < $1,500 

Term < 3 months < 12 months < 6 months 

APR up to 30% up to 30% up to 300% 

Payment once per 2 weeks once per month once per 2 weeks 

Low credit limits and no access to cash  

for first-time customers 

Access to cash  

only for low-risk repeat customers 

Additional products  



Online lending trends 

Mobile traffic development 

 Online lending services are moving towards 

mobile traffic globally 

 Kviku is keeping up with the trend and 

develops its proprietary mobile apps 
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30% 

70% 

2019 

80% 

20% 

2022 
38% 

annually  

forecasted CAGR  
of mobile traffic  
in 2019-2022* 

* Cisco VNI Forecast, February 2019 

Share of mobile traffic in Kviku operations 

is expected to grow to 80% by 2022 



Credit risk assessment 

Cutting edge credit scoring model 
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Tasks 

Online 

identification 

Fraud  

prevention 

Credit risk analysis 

Conversion  

vs application 

rates 

Solution: Machine-learning  

credit scoring by Kviku 

fields only –  
the shortest  
application form 
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databases 

(big data) 30 
parameters  

for analysis 
10K+ 

seconds  

to process 20 

G e o l o c a t i o n  

Black lists 

B e h a v i o r  

Social networks 

Credit Bureau records 
Mobile operators 

Devices 
Open data 

Bank accounts 

Payments 

B ig  data  

Result 

Monthly recovery rates of 

over 120% (vintage 

analysis) 

 

Average duration –  

6 months 
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Market position 

Top-10 on target markets 

 After 5 years of operations in the Russian market, Kviku has taken the 1st place in POS-lending among 

micro finance online companies and the 3rd place in installment loans segment 
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Financial dynamics results 

Strong growth and profitability 

 In 2015-2019, financials grew over 150% annually 
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 0.4   0.9  
 3.6  

 10.3  

 25.0  

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Assets, 

$ mln* 

Loans issued, 

$ mln 

 0.1   0.7   2.1  

 12.3  

 31.7  

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Revenue, 

$ mln* 

Net income, 

$ mln* 

* 2015 and 2016 – Russian accounting standards, 2017-2019 – IFRS 

182% CAGR 
151% CAGR 

266% CAGR 345% CAGR 



Founders and team 

Effective team with solid background 

 The highest possible technical automation of all in-house processes allows to maintain the most 

effective team of remotely working employees* 

 A 2-3 times growth of business requires no more than 5-10 additional employees 

 Effective business model allows to launch a new country within 3 months, with breakeven in 6 months 
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Legal 
department 

Technical 
department 

Collecting 
department 

Customers 
service 

Finance 
department 

Team 
(persons) 

Nikita Lomakin, СЕО 

 10 years of experience in debt 

capital markets and derivatives  

in Morgan Stanley, VTB Capital, 

E&Y 

 Participated in Eurobond issuance 

of total volume over $50 bn 

 Graduated from the Moscow State 

University with a degree in 

Mathematics and Cybernetics 

Veniamin Lipskiy, CFO 

 10 years of experience in 

corporate finance in Sputnik 

Group and E&Y 

 Track record of over 20 M&A 

and fundraising transactions 

 Graduated from the Moscow 

State University with a degree 

in Economics, specializing in 

Corporate Finance 

Founders 9 

7 

9 

3 

2 

Russia: 

30 employees 

Staff in  
Poland, Spain, 
Kazakhstan, 
Philippines 

Globally: 

10 employees 

* The company leads the market in terms of “lending volumes per employee” ratio ($1 mln per 1 employee yearly) 



DISCLAIMER 

“The information contained in this Presentation (hereinafter “Presentation”) is provided by Kviku (the “Company”) and is intended solely for 

the person receiving this Presentation. This document is provided solely for information purposes to a limited number of parties that may be 

interested in financing the Company.  

The Company disclaims any liability for the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this Presentation or the information 

utilized for preparation hereof, and other information or representations provided in connection with negotiations to raise investments for the 

Company or for accuracy and / or the validity of any forecasts contained in this Presentation. 

This presentation shall not be deemed a basis for any investment decisions and shall not be construed as a recommendation of the 

Company, or its affiliates, to any recipient of this Presentation regarding the Company. The individuals who are given this Presentation shall 

independently evaluate the Company to determine their interest therein. No persons are authorized to provide information other than the 

information contained in this Presentation. 

The information contained in this Presentation shall not be deemed a promise or assurance regarding future events and shall not be used 

for such purposes. This presentation includes some statements, estimates and forecasts of the Company's future performance. Such 

statements, estimates and forecasts reflect various assumptions of the Company in respect of expected results of operations that may be 

fulfilled or become unattainable. We do not provide any warranties or representations regarding the accuracy of such statements, estimates 

or forecasts.  

By providing this Presentation, neither the Company nor its affiliates undertake to provide the recipient with access to any additional 

information or to update this Presentation, or to amend any inaccuracies that may be found subsequently in this Presentation. The Company 

reserves the right to alter and amend (without prior notice) the borrowing procedure of the Company, or to cease negotiations and provision 

of information at any time before signing any legally binding agreement at its own discretion.  

This Presentation shall not represent and be deemed part of the offer or invitation to sell the Company or any interest in the authorized 

capital of the Company and shall not provide its recipients any exclusive status, and the issue of it shall not entail occurrence of any legal 

relationship. This Presentation shall not serve, at present or future, as a basis for execution of the contract for the sale of the Company and 

no reference shall be made hereto in connection with any contractual undertakings.  

All rights to this Presentation shall be owned by the Company and the information contained herein shall not be copied or disclosed without 

prior written consent of the Company. Any queries for additional information regarding the Company shall be sent to support@kviku.com” 
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